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Marine Safety Act 2010
Section 208(1)

NOTICE OF BOATING ACTIVITY EXCLUSION ZONE
I, Cameron Toy, Director Maritime Safety (as delegate of Safe Transport Victoria), hereby 

give notice under section 208(1) of the Marine Safety Act 2010 that all persons and vessels not 
registered to take part in the LSV Summer Carnivals are prohibited from entering and remaining in 
the following State waters.

Coastal waters adjacent to Victorian Surf Life Saving Clubs or on coastal beaches as per locations 
in Table 1, which will be clearly marked by signs and flags on the shore, and in the water by buoys 
extending up to 400 metres from shore.

The exclusion zone will be in effect between 6.00 am to 5.00 pm on the dates and at locations as 
specified in Table 1 below.
Table 1: LSV Summer Lifesaving Carnivals

Date Day Location Back up Location(s)

22 October Saturday *Cosy Corner/ 
Fishermans Beach, Torquay

6 November Sunday Apollo Bay SLSC
16 November Wednesday *Cosy Corner
13 November Sunday Jan Juc SLSC *Cosy Corner/ 

Fishermans Beach, Torquay
27 November Sunday Lorne SLSC
3–4 December Saturday–

Sunday
Ocean Grove SLSC *Cosy Corner/ 

Fishermans Beach, Torquay
18 December Sunday Ocean Grove SLSC
6 January 2023 Friday *Cosy Corner *Fishermans Beach, Torquay 
15 January 2023 Sunday Anglesea SLSC *Cosy Corner/ 

Fishermans Beach, Torquay 
15 January 2023 Sunday Fairhaven SLSC *Fishermans Beach  
21 January 2023 Saturday Waratah Beach SLSC
29 January 2023 Sunday Anglesea SLSC
11–12 February Saturday–

Sunday
Lorne SLSC *Cosy Corner 

18–19 February 2023 Saturday–
Sunday 

Anglesea SLSC *Cosy Corner
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24–26 February 2023 Friday–
Sunday 

Ocean Grove SLSC Lorne SLSC/*Cosy Corner

10–12 March 2023 Friday–
Sunday 

*Warrnambool SLSC *Lady Bay

Ref: 1204-2022-BAE
Dated 20 October 2022

CAMERON TOY 
Director, Maritime Safety 

Delegate of Safe Transport Victoria

Marine Safety Act 2010
Section 208(1)

NOTICE OF BOATING ACTIVITY EXCLUSION ZONE
I, Cameron Toy, Director Maritime Safety (as delegate of Safe Transport Victoria), hereby 

give notice under section 208(1) of the Marine Safety Act 2010 that all persons and vessels not 
registered to take part in the Wakeboard Victoria 2022 Mildura Classic are prohibited from entering 
and remaining in the following waters.
Waters of Ouyen Lake – Entire Lake

The exclusion zone will be in effect between 8.00 am to 6.00 pm on Saturday 5 November and 
Sunday 6 November 2022
Ref: 1195-2022-BAE
Dated 17 October 2022

CAMERON TOY 
Director, Maritime Safety 

Delegate of Safe Transport Victoria
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